
 

 

 

 

 

 

This is an Easy Read 

guide to visiting Spurn 

Lightship 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Spurn Lightship is an old ship 

that had a light like a 

lighthouse, to help other 

ships find their way at sea. 

 

 

 

 

 

This is the uniform staff will 

be wearing. 

 

 

 

On the ship you can see 

The deck – the top of the ship 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Rooms below deck like the  

 

Crew’s living quarters 

 

 

 

 

Captain’s quarters  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

How to get there 

This is the address of the Lightship 

 

 

 
Spurn Lightship 
Hull Marina 
Hull 
HU1 1PS 
 
 

Driving to the Spurn Lightship 
 
 
 

 
There is Blue Badge nearby including; 

 

Hull Marina Carpark 

 

 

3 min 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Princes Quay 

 

 

5 min 

 

 

 

 

Fruit Market multi-story  

 

 

7 min     

 

 

 

 

   

Coming to us on public transport 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 The nearest bus stops are;  

 

 

 

 

Monument Bridge (towards station/west Hull) 

 

10 min 

 

Bond Street (towards North Hull) 

 

15 min 

 

 

Alfred Gelder Street (towards East Hull).  

20 min 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 Getting to us by train 
    
Hull Paragon Railway station is a 20 

minutes walk away. 

 

 

20 min 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

The Lightship 

 

 

 

It is free to visit the Lightship. 

 

 

 

 

 

You can book a ticket in advance 

[web address]  

 

 

 

 You can turn up on the day but you might 

need to queue.  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

You can’t eat and drink on 

the ship. 

 

 

Access 

 

There is level access to the deck only. 

 

Level access means you don’t need to go up 

steps or a lift.  

 

The deck is the top level of the ship.  

 

 

Assistance dogs are welcome but will only 

be able to access the deck because of the 

steep ladders. 

 

 

 

The film shown on the deck has subtitles 

and BSL. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Toilets 

You can use the toilets at the 

Holiday Inn hotel, next to the 

ship 

 

 

 

 

There is an accessible toilet and baby change.  

 

Changing Places Toilet 

 

 

Changing Places toilets are larger accessible 

toilets for people who cannot use standard 

accessible toilets.  

 

 

They have equipment like hoists, curtains, 

adult sized changing bed and space for 

carers. 

 

 

 

 

 

Our nearest Changing Places Toilet is at Trinity Market.  



 

 

 

 

 

10 min   
 

 

Trinity Market is a 10 minute walk away 

from The Spurn Lightship.   

 

 

More Information 

 

Lighting 

It is darker in some of the area below deck 

because there are no windows.   

 

 

 

 

 

Flooring 

The deck is wooden and can be slippy. 

 

  

 

 



 

 

 

 

Ladders and Doorways 

You will need to step up and over all of the 

doorways downstairs. 

 

 

 

 

Contrast 

There are some poles below deck 

that are the same colour as the 

walls. These can be difficult for 

some people to see.   

 

 

Sounds and Projections 

There are also some projections 

and sounds to show you what life 

was like at sea on the Lightship. 

 

 

 

 

In the crew’s living quarters at the back,     

there are 2 sounds playing at the same time.  



 

 

 

 

 

You can get a Visual Story from the    
museum welcome desk or on our website 

https://www.hullmuseums.co.uk/spurn-

lightship/plan-you-visit-spurn 

 

 

A Visual Story helps autistic people find out what an 

experience will be like before they go.  

 

 

 

You can also get a quick accessibility 

guide from here  

 

 

https://www.hullmuseums.co.uk/spurn-lightship/plan-

you-visit-spurn 

 

 

You can also get a quick accessibility 

guide from here  

 

 

https://www.hullmuseums.co.uk/spurn-lightship/plan-

you-visit-spurn 
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